PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983538

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 033497 Frame 0667. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CUTICEUTICALS, INC			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
CUTICEUTICALS, INC.				08/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CHARL	ES E. CRUTCHFIELD III				
Street Address:	1185 T	OWN CENTER DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	101				
City:	EAGAN					
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA				
Postal Code:	55123					
	Tatal: 0					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		6579512				
Patent Number:		7883726				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		612)977-8650				
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:		6129778400				
Email:		p@briggs.com				
Correspondent Name:		BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.				
		00 IDS CENTER				
Address Line 2:			00			
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	02			
Address Line 4:			02			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 33438.22 GERALD E. HELGET	02			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 33438.22	02			
		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 33438.22 GERALD E. HELGET	02			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	JMBER:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 33438.22 GERALD E. HELGET /Gerald E. Helget/ 08/15/2014	02			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 33438.22 GERALD E. HELGET /Gerald E. Helget/ 08/15/2014	02			

PATENT REEL: 033549 FRAME: 0515

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Cuticeuticals, Inc. a Minnesota Corporation with an address of 1185 Town Center Drive, Suite 101, Eagan, MN 55123 ("Assignor") in favor of Charles E. Crutchfield, III, M.D., a citizen of the United States with an address of 1185 Town Center Drive, Suite 101, Eagan, MN 55123 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns the patents listed in Appendix A, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents listed in Appendix A,

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said assignor, in and to said patents, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any equivalents, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefor in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said assignee.

Assignor agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of assignee or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated: <u>August 5, 2014</u>

CUTICEUTICALS, INC.

By: Charles E. Crutchfield, III, M.D. President

lee

APPENDIX A

Appln No./ Appln Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Title
09/882,965 6/15/2001	6,579,512 6/17/2003	TOPICAL STEROID SPRAY
12/270,521 11/13/2008	7,883,726 2/8/2011	SKIN CARE COMPOSITIONS WITH BOTANIC SEED OILS

•

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2974771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Na	me	Execution Date		
CUTICEUTICALS, INC.				08/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name:	CHARL	CHARLES E. CRUTCHFIELC III				
Street Address:	1185 T	1185 TOWN CENTER DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	101				
City:	EAGAN	N				
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55123	4. 4 4 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	2				
Property Typ	e		Number			
		6579512	9512			
Patent Number:			33726			
el que en anticipa de la constante d'Altrianne en altria de la constante de la constante de la constante de la				an an ann an t-air an ann an		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(612)977				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	o the e-m	nail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	l be sent to	o the e-m	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	o the e-n d; if that	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS	<i>hail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3400 gs.com 5 AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com S AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS MINNEA	<i>hail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3400 gs.com 5 AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS MINNEA 33	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com S AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS MINNEA 33 GI	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com S AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3438.22	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS MINNEA 33 GI /G	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com 5 AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3438.22 ERALD E. HELGET	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS MINNEA 33 GI /G	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com 5 AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3438.22 ERALD E. HELGET Gerald E. Helget/	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER: R:	o the e-m d; if that 6129778 ip@brigg BRIGGS 80 SOU 2200 IDS MINNEA 33 GI /G	nail address first; if that is unsuc is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3400 gs.com 5 AND MORGAN, P.A. TH EIGHTH STREET S CENTER APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3438.22 ERALD E. HELGET Gerald E. Helget/	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		

RECORDED: 08/15/2014